

PRESSINFORMATION

Sida 1 (1)

Datum April 20, 2010

Referens CU 10:011 E

Saab releases Interim Report on April 21

Defence and security company Saab releases the Interim Report for January – March 2010 on April 21, at 7.30 a.m. CET.

Press and analysts are invited to a presentation of the Interim Report by CEO Åke Svensson and CFO Lars Granlöf. The meeting is held in Stockholm at Nordic Sea Hotel, Vasaplan 4, conference room "Maskinrummet", on **Wednesday April 21 at 10.00 a.m. CET**.

With that, Saab publishes the Interim Report ahead of the previously scheduled reporting date, and cancels the planned press conference on Friday April 23.

Live webcast

If you are unable to attend in person, please visit http://www.saabgroup.com/en/InvestorRelations where a live webcast will be available together with the presentation material. All viewers will be able to post questions to the presenters. The webcast will also be available at Saab's website afterwards.

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions ranging from military defence to civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents and constantly develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.

For further information, please contact:

Saab Investor Relations, Ann-Sofi Jönsson, +46 (0)734 187 214 Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018

www.saabgroup.com

For streaming and broadcast-standard video, please visit <u>www.thenewsmarket.com/saab</u>. If you are a first-time user, please take a moment to register. In case you have any questions, please e-mail <u>journalisthelp@thenewsmarket.com</u>.

The information is that which Saab AB is required to declare by the Securities Business Act and/or the Financial instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on April 20 at 18.00.